TOWN OF ARLINGTON

Jon Marshall, Director

Stacey Mulroy, Assistant Director
Erin Campbell, Recreation Supervisor
Kevin McKenzie, Facilities Supervisor

Recreation Department

PARK COMM ISSIONERS
Shirley Canniff, Chair

Leslie Mayer

Jen Rothenberg

Crissy Tarantino

Don Vitters

Associate: Phil Lasker
Associate: Henry Brush

8.

9.

MEETING NOTICE
The Park and Recreation Commission
Tuesday, January 8
7:00 pm at the Senior Center

AGENDA
Open Forum — Public Comment

Recreation Director Update

Indoor Space Discussion with Heller & Heller
Approval of Minutes — December 18
Working Group Update

2019 Goals including member attendance

Correspondence Received
a. Special Event Requests

Next Meetings: February 12, March 12

Other important dates: January 10 — Indoor Space Public Meeting

10. Comments and items for future meetings

422 Summer Street, Arlington, Massachusetts 02474

Telephone (781) 316-3880 Fax (781) 641-5495

7:00pm
7:05pm
7:06pm
8:05pm
8:10pm
8:15pm

8:20pm



