TOWN OF ARLINGTON

Jon Marshall, Director Stacey Mulroy, Assistant Director Erin Campbell, Recreation Supervisor Kevin McKenzie, Facilities Supervisor

Ż

Recreation Department

PARK COMMISSIONERS Shirley Canniff, Chair Leslie Mayer Jen Rothenberg Crissy Tarantino Don Vitters Associate: Phil Lasker Associate: Henry Brush

MEETING NOTICE The Park and Recreation Commission

Tuesday, January 8 7:00 pm at the Senior Center

AGENDA

1.	Open Forum – Public Comment	7:00pm
2.	Recreation Director Update	7:05pm
3.	Indoor Space Discussion with Heller & Heller	7:06pm
4.	Approval of Minutes – December 18	8:05pm
5.	Working Group Update	8:10pm
6.	2019 Goals including member attendance	8:15pm
7.	Correspondence Received a. Special Event Requests	8:20pm
8.	Next Meetings: February 12, March 12	

9. Other important dates: January 10 - Indoor Space Public Meeting

10. Comments and items for future meetings